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The darker colours on the IMD map show higher levels of deprivation

Clients

Issues all 665

107

In this Ward we helped

Benefits & tax credits

Utilities & communications

Debt

Benefits Universal Credit

Consumer goods & services 56

77

78

120

188

Top Issues

21 Personal independence payment

22 Localised social welfare

28 General Benefit Entitlement

01 Initial claim

04 Limited capability for work elements 19

22

34

36

55

Top 5 benefit issues

49 Debt Relief Order

04 Fuel debts

13 Credit, store & charge card debts

52 Breathing Space Moratorium

14 Unsecured personal loan debts

60 Debt Assessment 5

5

6

10

10

11

Top 5 debt issues

02 Actual homelessness 3

Homelessness

Clients seen

Index of multiple deprivation 3,693 24,475
IMD Rank
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